Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Onited States Patent and Trademark Onice					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc.				
Michael A. Dirr	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	627 Boyd Graduate Studies Research Foundation				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 200 D.W. Brooks Drive				
Execution Date(s)August 5, 2011					
Assignment Merger	City: Athons				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Athens				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:30602-7411				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrective Document: Correction of Recorded Assignment,					
Other Reel/Frame: 024652/0107	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
12/800,570					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name Dale C. Hunt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP					
Suite 800	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 505 Montgomery Street	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information				
State:CA Zip94111-6533					
Phone Number 415-276-6583	Denocit Account Number				
Fax Number: 415-276-6599	Deposit Account Number 040258				
Email Address: sf-patents@dwt.com	Authorized User Name Dale C. Hunt				
9. Signature: /Dale C. Hunt/	August 9, 2011				
Signature	Date				
Dale C. Hunt Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
maine of reison Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

8/10/2011 11:47:09 AM PAGE

4/008

Fax Server

D:DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE COMPANY:505 MONTGOMERY STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		08/09/2011 501620869		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 024652 Frame 0107. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of assignor's interest.		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Da		Execution Date		
Michael A. Din: 08/05/2011		08/05/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Unive	University of Georgia Research Foundation, inc.			
	200 D.W. Brooks Drive			
 		duate Studies Research Foundation		
City: Alhen	ıs	·		
State/Country: GEOF	RGIA			
Postel Code: 30602	30802-7411			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:	1	Number	1	
Application Number:	128005			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)276-6599 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4152766500 Email: racheljohnson@dwt.com Correspondent Name: Davis Wright Tremaine Address Line 1: 505 Montgomery Street Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Sen Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-6533 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0088564-011US0 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dale C. Hunt			CH 620.00	
Total Attachments: 4 source=2011-08-09-Corrective_A source=2011-08-09-Corrective_A source=2011-08-09-Corrective_A source=2011-08-09-Corrective_A	ssignment-0088 ssignment-0088	564-011US0#page1.tif 564-011US0#page2.tif 564-011US0#page3.tif		

Received 08-10-11 08:42am

From-USPTO

To-DWT SF

Page 004

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 0088564-011US0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Michael A. Dirr, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1849 Heather Lane, Bogart, Georgia 30622, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CRAPEMYRTLE PLANT NAMED 'GAMAD VI', the specification of which was filed on May 18, 2010 as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/800,570 (the "Application"); and

University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc.

WHEREAS, University of Georgia Research Foundation, a foundation with a WAD 8-5-11 principal place of business at 627 Boyd Graduate Studies Research Foundation, Michael A. Dirr, Assignor (Initials, D 200 D.W. Brooks Drive, Athens, Georgia, 30602-7411, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby declares and confirms that on the date of the Application he did sell, assign, transfer and set over and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, as well as any improvements made thereto. including any utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed, such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said registration/application under the local patent laws, of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which maybe granted for said improvements in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNOR also hereby declares and confirms that he did sell, assign, transfer and set over and hereby do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any PCT or international application filed for the same invention in, to and under the said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

> **PATENT** REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0849

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 0088564-011US0

Page 2of 3

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents and other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on registrations/applications as aforesaid, to the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY declares that he did sell, assign, transfer, and convey and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of the assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said improvements and to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, including all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. ASSIGNOR also agrees to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 0088564-011US0 Page 3of 3

Date: 7-6-10

Michael A. Dirr

STATE OF

SS.

COUNTY OF

On 1/6/20 Obefore me, Wris E. Vorbrowk, personally appeared Michael A. Dirr, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

OCONEE COURS

8/10/2011 11:47:09 AM PAGE 5/008 Fax Server

D:DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE COMPANY: 505 MONTGOMERY STREET

> PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 0098564-011US0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Michael A. Dirr, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1849 Heather Lane, Bogart, Georgia 30622, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CRAPEMYRTLE PLANT NAMED 'GAMAD VI', the specification of which was filed on May 18, 2010 as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/800,570 (the "Application"); and

University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc.

WHEREAS, University of Georgic Research Foundation, a foundation with a MAD 8-5-1 principal place of business at 627 Boyd Graduate Studies Research Foundation, Michael A. Dir., Analysis United S. D. 200 D.W. Brooks Drive, Athens, Georgia, 30602-7411, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby declares and confirms that on the date of the Application he did sell, assign, transfer and set over and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, as well as any improvements made thereto. including any utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed, such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said registration/application under the local patent laws, of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which maybe granted for said improvements in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNOR also hereby declares and confirms that he did sell, assign, transfer and set over and hereby do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any PCT or international application filed for the same invention in, to and under the said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

Received 08-10-11 08:42am

From-USPTO

TO-DWT SF

Page 005

8/10/2011 11:47:09 AM PAGE 6/008 Fax Server

O:DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE COMPANY:505 MONTGOMERY STREET

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 0088564-011US0 Page 2of 3

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents and other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on registrations/applications as aforesaid, to the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY declares that he did sell, assign, transfer, and convey and horeby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of the assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said improvements and to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, including all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. ASSIGNOR also agrees to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Received 08-10-11 08:42am

From-USPTO

TO-DWT SF

Page 006

8/10/2011 11:47:09 AM PAGE

7/008

Fax Server

D:DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE

COMPANY: 505 MONTGOMERY STREET

PATENT Amorney Docket No.: 0088564-011US0 Fare 3 of 3

Date: 7-6-10

Adichael A Dim

STATE OF

25.

COUNTY OF

on 7/6/20 before me. Aris E. Verbrouch, personally appeared Michael A. Dirr, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the ontity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature &

(Seal)

COMPAND OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

DWT 14925049+1 0088564-011U80

Received 08-10-11 08:42am

From-USPTO

TO-DWT SF

Page 007

PATENT REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 08/11/2011